2 Siemens Electromechanical Components
Ä
nd
er
un
gs
da
tu

en
Miniature Relay P2
Ordering code
V 2 70 93
Identification of the
Miniature Relay P2
Relay type
THT version SMT version with long terminals
A = monostable, 1 winding D = monostable, 1 winding
B = bistable, 2 windings E = bistable, 2 windings
C = bistable, 1 winding F = bistable, 1 winding
SMT version with short terminals
G = monostable, 1 winding
H = bistable, 2 windings
J = bistable, 1 winding
Mounting height
1 = mounting height max. 10.4 mm SMT, max. 9.9 mm THT
2 = mounting height max. 10.0 mm SMT, max. 9.9 mm THT
(only monostable versions, i.e. relay type A, D, G)
Coil number
Monostable, 1 winding Bistable, 1 winding Bistable, 2 windings
008 =  3 V nominal voltage 108 = 3 V nominal voltage 208 = 3 V nominal voltage
011=   4.5 V 111 = 4.5 V 211 = 4.5 V
001 =     5 V 101 =    5 V 201 =    5 V
002 =     6 V 102 =    6 V 202 =    6 V
006 =     9 V 106 =    9 V 206 =    9 V
003 =   12 V 103 =  12 V 203 =  12 V
005 =   24 V 105 =  24 V 205 =  24 V
Contact arrangement / material
B301 = 2 changeover contacts; silver nickel, gold-plated, against silver nickel, gold-plated
Ordering example: V23079-D1001-B301
Miniature relay P2 SMT version with long terminals (standard mounting height), monostable, 1 winding, 5 V nominal voltage, 2 changeover